
2868 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIB No. 101 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/ 175-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 
H.O. 

CH 

WN 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
WN 

WN 
H.O. 

WN 

WN 

Appn. 
No. 

184 
183 
213 
185 

63757 

17046 
63662 
17047 
17043 
63661 

63628 
63543 

543 
63758 

208 

17182 

16819 
161 

63304 
63818 

1698 

1697 
205 

204 

2094 
8 

63985 

35 

157 

17138 
17137 
17139 
1745 
2346 

2225 
17230 

2237 

173 

Tariff 
Item 

32.09.001 
34.02.000 
38.11.049 
38.18.000 
39.01.211 

39.01.211 
39.01.341 
39.02.241 
39.02.331 
39.03.179 

39.07.301 
39.07.599 

39.07.599 
39.07.599 
40.09.001 

40.11.001 

40.11.001 
48.21.019 
59.08.012 
59.08.028 

82.06.009 

82.06.009 
83. 01.011 

83 .01 .011 

84.10.029 
84.19.039 
84.22.009 

84.40.029 

84.40.029 

84.45.009 
84.45.009 
84.45.009 
84.47.009 
84.61.021 

84.63.029 
85.01.001} 
85.01.019 
85.19.009 

90.24.011 

Goods 

Metco seal BP and BPT . . . . . . . . . . 
Metco Anti-Bond, a masking compound . . . . . . 
Combine, a herbicide containing ioxynil and bromoxynil . . . . 
Metco seal thinner APT, a thinner for Metcoseal AP . . . . 
Aerotex resin M3, used as a component of a bonding resin mixture in 

making non woven textiles 
Vibrathane ethers, esters, millable gums and curatives . . . . 
Permacel type P247, electrical tape . . . . . . . . 
Norton decidamp earplugs . . . . . . . . . . 
Polyprophylene plastic (rolls of 20 of 201BS, 1 . 2 cm in width) .. 
Polaroid laminating rolls, 0.005 mm thick, clear transparent cellulose a 

cetate buterate S2VB, with surface worked bridge coat, in rolls 
122 m x 83 mm, peculiar for the use with identification cameras 
producing I.D. cards 

Film splicing tape, for splicing 8 mm and 16 mm films . . . . 
Glassrock porex pneumatic silencers, to be used in the exhaust ports of 

pneumatic equipment, e.g., valves to reduce air-blast to a whisper 
Instrument insulation housings, weather proof, non-flammable .. 
Rotor and stator seals made of polytetrafluoro ethylene (Teflon) .. 
Fabiflex R tubing, a flexible ducting neoprene multiple coated tubing, 

reinforced with high grade galvanised spring steel wire, 6 ft. 6 in. x 
8-!- in. diameter, used on blowing boxes on electric glass toughening 
and bending furnace for quenching of the glass 

Light truck tyre N806, size 5.00-10 VLT, and implement tyre N36, 
size4.80-8 

32 = 8, 25 x 15 -12-ply steel radial tyres . . . . . . 
Creped paper tubes . . . . . . . . . . 
Laminated taffeta . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Early Warning Pedro 400 denier, Tasmania 70D nylon and Warning 

nylon cloths 
Lawnmower bottom blades, 362 mm, 413 mm, 514 mm and 666 mm 

long 
Lawnmower spiral blades, 355 mm, 406 mm, 508 mm and 660 mm long 
Medeco key switch lock (pin tumbler operation) to provide high security 

locking of electric circuits such as burglar alarms, warning devices and 
the like 

Medco pin tumbler key operated cylinders to provide high security key 
operation for the function of engaging or releasing any type of cylinder 
operated lock or latch 

Homelite 3 in. model TP 120 trash pumps . . . . . . . . 
Kwik lok bag closing machine, No. 1001 . . . . . . 
"PEINER" tower cranes, fast self-erection tower cranes, series SMK 

tower cranes with trolley jib, series SK tower cranes with luffing jib, 
series TN giant tower cranes series MK, K and TN 

Kammann automatic universal screen printing machine K14C, for 
multi colour screen printing of plastic bottles 

Veit ironing table, including form bucks and covers and parts thereof, 
for use in making clothing 

Vertical handsaw Heska model ESA 4 and ESB 3 . . . . . . 
Vertical handsaw Heska model ESU 4 . . . . . . . . 
Vertical handsaw Heska model ESU 6 . . . . . . . . 
Model FL 180 single sander for rods and dowels . . . . . . 
Cresswell bop type safety valves to BS 759 and relief type with metal to 

metal seating or PTFE inserts for dirty service 
Sintered bronze bearings . . . . . . . . 
Carter motorised variators and infinitely variable speed units 

Kraus and Naimer rotary switch components and parts thereof of 
switches for pressures exceeding 25 volts, having a rated current 
carrying capacity not exceeding 100 amps, component list available 
from Collector of Customs at Wellington 

"Qualitrol" pressure vacuum regulators, for use in making transformers 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

10* 

10* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free* 
Free"' 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

Part 
n 

Ref. 

99 
99 
15 
99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
15 

15 

15 

10 
15 
10 

10 

IO 

10 
IO 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 23 September 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli
cation number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of September 1982. P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


