## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/175—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
VN	184	32.09.001	Metco seal BP and BPT	Free*	Free*	99
VN	183	34.02.000	Metco Anti-Bond, a masking compound	Free*	Free*	99
VN	213	38.11.049	Combine, a herbicide containing ioxynil and bromoxynil	Free*	Free*	1:
VN	185	38.18.000	Metco seal thinner APT, a thinner for Metcoseal AP	Free*	Free*	9
I.O.	63757	39.01.211	Aerotex resin M3, used as a component of a bonding resin mixture in making non woven textiles	Free*		
I.O.	17046	39.01.211	Vibrathane ethers, esters, millable gums and curatives	Free*		1 .
I.O.	63662	39.01.341	Permacel type P247, electrical tape	Free*		
I.O.	17047	39.02.241	Norton decidamp earplugs	Free*		
I.O.	17043	39.02.331	Polyprophylene plastic (rolls of 20 of 201BS, 1.2 cm in width)	Free*		١.
I.O.	63661	39.03.179	Polaroid laminating rolls, 0.005 mm thick, clear transparent cellulose a cetate buterate S2VB, with surface worked bridge coat, in rolls 122 m × 83 mm, peculiar for the use with identification cameras producing I.D. cards	Free*	Free*	9
H.O.	63628	39.07.301	Film splicing tape, for splicing 8 mm and 16 mm films	Free*		
I.O.	63543	39.07.599	Glassrock porex pneumatic silencers, to be used in the exhaust ports of	Free*	Free*	9
		l	pneumatic equipment, e.g., valves to reduce air-blast to a whisper			1 -
I.O.	543	39.07.599	Instrument insulation housings, weather proof, non-flammable	Free*	Free*	9
I.O.	63758	39.07.599	Rotor and stator seals made of polytetrafluoro ethylene (Teflon)	Free*	Free*	9
VN	208		Fabiflex R tubing, a flexible ducting neoprene multiple coated tubing, reinforced with high grade galvanised spring steel wire, 6 ft. 6 in. × 8½ in. diameter, used on blowing boxes on electric glass toughening and bending furnace for quenching of the glass	Free*	_	
I.O.	17182	40.11.001	Light truck tyre N806, size 5.00—10 VLT, and implement tyre N36, size 4.80—8	10*	Free	
J.O.	16819	40.11.001	$32 = 8, 25 \times 15$ — 12-ply steel radial tyres	10*	Free	1:
VN	161	48.21.019	Creped paper tubes	Free*	Free*	) 9
I.O.	63304	59.08.012	Laminated taffeta	Free*	Free*	!
I.O.	63818	59.08.028	Early Warning Pedro 400 denier, Tasmania 70D nylon and Warning nylon cloths	Free*	Free*	:
I.O.	1698	82.06.009	Lawnmower bottom blades, 362 mm, 413 mm, 514 mm and 666 mm long	Free*	Free	1
I.O. VN	1697 205	82.06.009 83.01.011	Lawnmower spiral blades, 355 mm, 406 mm, 508 mm and 660 mm long Medeco key switch lock (pin tumbler operation) to provide high security locking of electric circuits such as burglar alarms, warning devices and	Free* Free*	Free	]
WN	204	83.01.011	the like  Medco pin tumbler key operated cylinders to provide high security key operation for the function of engaging or releasing any type of cylinder operated lock or latch	Free*		
WN	2094	84.10.029	Homelite 3 in, model TP 120 trash pumps	Free*	Free*	1
VN	8	84.19.039	Kwik lok bag closing machine, No. 1001	Free*	Free*	
i.O.	63985	84.22.009	"PEINER" tower cranes, fast self-erection tower cranes, series SMK tower cranes with trolley jib, series SK tower cranes with luffing jib,	Free*	Free*	
	1		series TN giant tower cranes series MK, K and TN			1
CH	35	84.40.029	Kammann automatic universal screen printing machine K14C, for multi colour screen printing of plastic bottles	Free*	Free*	
VN	157	84.40.029	Veit ironing table, including form bucks and covers and parts thereof, for use in making clothing	Free*	Free*	ľ
I.O.	17138	84.45.009	Vertical bandsaw Heska model ESA 4 and ESB 3	Free*	Free*	
1.Q.	17137	84.45.009	Vertical bandsaw Heska model ESU 4	Free*	Free*	
I.O.	17139	84.45.009	Vertical bandsaw Heska model ESU 6	Free*	Free*	
I.O.	1745		Model FL 180 single sander for rods and dowels	Free*	Free	
VN	2346	1	Cresswell bop type safety valves to BS 759 and relief type with metal to metal seating or PTFE inserts for dirty service	Free*		
WN	2225	84.63.029	Sintered bronze bearings	Free*	Free*	1
I.O.	17230	85.01.001 \ 85.01.019	Carter motorised variators and infinitely variable speed units	Free*	Free*	
WN	2237			Free*	Free*	
WN	173	90.24.011	"Qualitrol" pressure vacuum regulators, for use in making transformers	Free* *or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		1

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 23 September 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of September 1982.